Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	-2002  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME  U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	I NIN BANK MAY AND AND AND
Tab settings	67394 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Micropure Medical, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
10-28-02	Name: MicroNet Medical, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1839 Buerkle Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: White Bear Lake State: MN Zip: 55110
Other  Execution Date: 10 October 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
Additional numbers at	6,208,881 ☐ 55 ☐ 55 ☐ 27 ☐ 57 ☐ 57 ☐ 57 ☐ 57 ☐ 57 ☐ 57
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kevin W. Cyr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.	∇7 F
2400 IDS Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2400 IDS Center  Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  023732  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  023732
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402  DO NOT US  40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  023732  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402  OO2 DBYRNE 00000008 6208881 DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 023732  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402  DOS DBYRNE 00000008 6208881 DO NOT US	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 023732  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 33073.9

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Micropure Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, located at 1839 Buerkle Road, White Bear Lake, Minnesota 55110, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,208,881, issued March 27, 2001 and entitled CATHETER WITH THIN FILM ELECTRODES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME: and

WHEREAS, MicroNet Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal office located at 1839 Buerkle Road, White Bear Lake, MN 55110, is desirous of acquiring the said patent and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Micropure Medical in and to said United States letters patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals. reissues. extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said MicroNet Medical, Inc.

Thomas Brust agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of MicroNet Medical, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

Signed at 1839 BoerkopRd, this 1675, day of OCTOBER, 2002.

White BENE LAKE

Micropure Medical Inc. Micropure Medical, Inc.

By: Thomas Brust, Former President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10, day of 3

1424758v1

**PATENT** REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0153